
9/13/2018

Submitted Date

No

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

NA

No

-$                                      

Project Number

Budget Impact:

FundAccount Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0512
Legistar File ID

10/2/2018
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

MARCK RECYCLING  AND WASTE SERVICES LLC, WASTE HAULING AGREEMENT:

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AN AGREEMENT WITH MARCK RECYCLING 

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Brian Pugh RECYCLING/TRASH COLLECTION (750)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



MEETING OF OCTOBER 2, 2018 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
Peter Nierengarten, Sustainability and Resilience Director 

FROM: Jeff Coles, Director of Recycling and Trash Collection 

DATE: September 13, 2018 

SUBJECT: An agreement between the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas and Marck 
  Recycling and Waste Services LLC, to haul and dispose of solid 
 waste and recyclable material in the City of Fayetteville. 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approving an agreement between the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas and 
Marck Recycling and Waste Services, to haul and dispose of solid waste and recyclable 
material in the City of Fayetteville. 

BACKGROUND: 
Marck Recycling & Waste Services has submitted a request to haul and dispose of solid waste 
and recyclable material within the city limits of Fayetteville. The contract will permit Marck 
Recycling and Waste Services to haul and dispose of solid waste and recyclable material 
contained in 20, 30, and 40 cubic yard containers. The agreement requires Marck Recycling 
and Waste Services to pay a monthly fee to the City of Fayetteville of (10%) of the gross 
revenue received for providing solid waste hauling services and (5%) of the gross revenue 
received for providing the hauling of recyclables. 

DISCUSSION: 
The term of the agreement will be two (2) years with automatic renewals for two (2) additional 
two (2) year terms. Marck Recycling and Waste Services requests permission to operate within 
the City of Fayetteville. Staff proposes approval for Marck Recycling and Waste Services to haul 
and dispose of solid waste and recyclables within the City of Fayetteville, per the terms of the 
attached agreement. 

Attached is a list of the other approved (and applicant) haulers in Fayetteville and the materials 
they are approved to haul.  This list has grown significantly within the past year and at some 
point in the future it may be necessary to limit the number of franchise hauler for each type of 
service in the City.   

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
None 

Attachments: Marck Recycling and Waste Services Franchise Agreement 
Franchise Haulers Spreadsheet 















Business DBA City Contact Status Activity 

Eco Vista Waste 
Management

Waste 
Management Tontitown Ar. George Wheatley

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Hog Box Fayetteville Ar. Lori Devecery

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Republic/Allied Waste Bella Vista Ar. Jennifer Fagan

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Central Arkansas 
Recycling & Disposal CARDS Little Rock Ar. Jason Fitzgerald

Approved 
7/17/18

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Waste-Away Whiteline Waste Hiwassee Ar. Ashley Harris
Approved 
5/15/18

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Kansas  E 3
Bethel Heights 
Ar. Ed Mount

Approved
12/6/16

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Food Loops Rogers Ar.
Tom Rohr / Michael 
Kraus

Approved 
8/21/18

Organic waste hauling and composting 
within the city limits of Fayetteville.

Marck Recycling Rogers Ar. Kent Longley

Pending 
Council 
Approval

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Windstar Investments 
LLC

Roll Off 
Dumpsters Rogers Ar. Gene Housley

Pending 
Council 
Approval

Hauling and disposal of solid waste and 
recyclable material within the city limits of 
Fayetteville.

Franchise Haulers


	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM
	Franchise Haulers.pdf
	Haulers




